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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO s & -
¢ £} yi
3 Bare “111“@ F 1A OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

lirs. Rosalie Barn\.\ S P E C’ A L

Sumas, Washingto

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
t0 the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you degire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has befs received from you.

You probably do not(¥ealize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do noj recgeive replies, it becomes very, diffi-
cult to make the necessary and/ proper arrangements for those who" are to
make the trip, as everything mlst Ye arranged in advanse. ansequently,

i ernment to know the names of those

Will you plewse devpte a few moments of“your time to write
either the word "YES" o‘ "NO" in the following space , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during. 1933
and sign your name here . Use the\enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage and return this sheet.

ar

This reply will assure your Government that no/ worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved‘one‘
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparatlons J
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege. L%

2
(%

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, =
c % ! r 4
CHAS. W. DIETEi’
K Mga%&ﬁi‘é??ﬁ%z&"’”“m““’ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
pprov ’ .
Asgistant . e

IMMEDIATE ACTION




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Bare, William F, MA \ September 8, 1932

lirs. Rosalie Bare (7
Thatcom County - W ( 4: x,@ gwax“ ¢

Sumas, Washington e A S

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form balow by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire 1o make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Agé:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak Englisgh?

4. What other language do you speak?

/' o v %
Y, S Al I 2285

L4 Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCm WHICH YQEﬁWILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISIOH/QF”LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermastérqﬁgfenwl,
Very truly yourafﬂ—

CHAS. W DIETZ,
Enecl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
EnV. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M
Bare, William F. (MA) - July 12, 1932,

Mrs, Roeselle Bare,
Sumas,  Wash,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 19352 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimagée during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assigtant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 295 A~ - ‘
Bare, William F, - Pvt. lol (l=A) M. January 16, 1952.

Mrs, Hose Bare, |
Sumas,
Washington.

Dear Madami

The Act of Congress of Uarch 2, 1929 authorizes pilgrimages
to the cemsteries of Burope for the mothers and widows of deceased
members of the American forces, The purpose of the Act is an endeav-
‘or to bring a mensuro of peace and confort to the hearts of the mothers
end widows whose loved ones made the supreme sacrifice and it appears
from commmications from women who have made the journey that this ef-

o fort has not been in vain.

AS mother of the late Private William F., Bare whose remeins
are interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amerioan Cemetery in France, you are
eligible to make o pilgrimage to his grave at the expense of the Gov-.
ernment. All necessary expenses of the pilgrimage will be borne by
the Government and personnel to care for the comfart and needs of the
women making the jourmey will be provided. Doctors eand nurses are
avallable snd should you make a pilgrimage, you are assured the jour=-
‘ney will not only be made at the expense of the United States but
everything possible for your comfort and care will be provided. In
other words, you will be the honored guest of the United States Gov-
ernment. AR Sy

It is the earnest endeavor of this office to discover the
wishes of each mother and widow with reference to the pilgrimage.

" It is hoped that you will deeide to make the pilgrimge and will so
state; however, if you feel you cennot accept the invitation, it is
important that we know that. You can roalize that in arranging all
detalls for a trip for so many people it is necessury to have ell in-
formtion at once so that necessary arrangements may be made., For
the reasons stated, it will be appreciated if you will furnish the
following information:

(a) Do you desire to make a pilgrimage in 19321
(b) Please state your age and condition of health.
(e) Do you spesk English?

(d) What other language do you speak?

e



; This letter is forwarded in & final effort to obtain your
wishes, inasuuch as previous letters relative to the pllgrimage have
remained unamswered, A self-addressed envelope which requires no

. postege is enclosed for your convenience in replying. :

For The Quartermaster Genorals
[ Very truly_ youkr‘s,
Aes Do HUGHES,

§ Y : ' '~ Gaptain, Q.M.Corps,
LS gp ' , Assistant,.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO ﬂ 293 A_M

Nare. Wi11%am T (Mo R S Sy S e 2 a1 -
ey tLiTEm e\ -) Lwepeonmber £, LYol od
) \
‘;)r\.,xﬂ., QS
fra. Raseckte Dare,
Mals v Wa 2hts
mes, Washington.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

i:meo you desiré to make a pilgrimege

in 1932°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3., Do you speak English?

_4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM , : ’
Bare, Williem Fs Prt, 1 ol (MeA) Me July ¢, 1081,

“‘,f"}, £ i

Mrs, Resaldie Bare,
Sumas, Washington

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Cbrps,
Assgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 204
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C 3

oL
Nirs. Rosalte Bare
Whatoom Counby
Susas, Weshington.

Dear Madam:

, ~ Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, :

To assure proper and satisfactory accommOdations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. :

A8 soorn as you have answered the question, please s8ign
your name and return this gheet in the eniclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ig
eggential. » :

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are riot making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage. :

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°% PR i
(Write answer here)

. {sign here)



' . WAR DEPARTMENT ’

O»FFICF. QF "THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTON

iN. REPLY REFER 1\‘O>QM 293 A-C:
Bare, Willtam F. " 1222
{n:

‘Vrg. Besalie uura.
oumage, Tashington

Pebruary 15, 1930

: Dear’Madam'

Your attentlon is 1nv1ted to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress ;
approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act "To.enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased sold1ers sailors and marines of the American forces now. 1nterred
in the cemeteries of Europe to- make a pilgrlmage to these cemetories”.

The records of this office éhow that you are the mothor of the late

2 Private, 18t cle W{ilian Py Bare, Cos 3, 3616t Infs, Whose remains are ok Sa,

;:rledzln the -eune-&rgunuc imerioan Cemetery, \omncn:-loua~20ntfnuoun. neuse,
CFrancd :

Will you please f111 ‘in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on this letter; and return to this.office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no.postage?

- e e g s e g A s e i A e e

Write answere in space below:

1.  Ts the deceased survived by a widow
"who has not since remarried?

2. It éo, give her complete address .

'3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmotlier,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
“who stood in loco parentis to. him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, give her name, address, and:
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Qudrtermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Inels. : 27 "~ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope it Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
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WASHINGTON
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Bare, William P, Septe 11, 1920

lires Ledd Elele Bere Lobinson,
107 « See Gth. ~t.,
Yokime, Washe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed éopy of an Act of Congress:
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines off the American forces now' interred
in the ceméteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late

Prte 1/c1 Willdem Fe Bare, Coe B, $61st Inf., whose remains ure now in-
terrved in the lense~irgomme American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-dont{aucon,
leuse, Francce :

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Have you remarried since the death
of the above named veteran?

2. If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage?

3. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

4, If so, give her name and complete
address.

For The Quartermaster General,
Véry truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelopse : ‘ Aggistant.



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C W) W/{/—’f/{/
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4 g : June 29 |, 1929.
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Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®™.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

1ft° Pvte 1/cl Williem F. Bare, CosB, 3618k Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the leuse-Argonne American Ceretery, Romggne-sous-liont faucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage .

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

e ;\ ‘i} = 9 (
For The Quartermaster General, )( (E; 2 b / —Q;/LJ
Very truly yours, . 3 «C)~
2 incls. 3i(9 N '
Act of Congress. b W SR T
Envelope. Q JOHN T. HARRIS,
ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M

Bare, Willinm ¥, MA Septenber .8, 1932

Mras Rosallo’ Bare
Thatetn County
Sumas, Washington

Dear Madam:

Reference is made t0-the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pllgrlmages are authorized
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of récord, and arrangements
made accordingly, it ie requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed; sign your
name: and return this letter in the enclosed envelops which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition ' Age:
of health: } Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

———

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To__QM 293 A-M
Bare, William F, (MA) - _ July 12, 1932,

Mrs. Rosalie Bare,
Sumas, Washe

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
~or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe. !

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance 1o any mother or widow who
doés not choose to make the pilgrimage. :

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations For the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. : Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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QM 283 A=M : &% .
Bere, William F. Pvt. lol (M=-A) M. \ : January 16, 1932, {4\

Mrs. Rbse bare.‘
Sumas, :
Washington,

Do;r uadam£ |

3§ : The Aot of Congress of darch 2, 1929 suthorizes: pilgrimages
" to the cemeteries of Burope for the mothers and widows of deceased :
mewbers of the American forces. The purpose of the Act is an endeav-
or to bring a mecsure of peace and confort to the hearts of the mothers
‘and widows whose loved ones made the supreme sacrifice and it appears
froin communications from women who have made the journey that this ef-
. flort hae not been in vain, ' '

. As mother of the late Private William F. Bare whose remains
ere interred in the Meuse-Argomne American Cemetery in France, you are
eligible to make & pilgrimage to his grave at ‘the expense of the Gov~
ernment. All necessary expenses of the pilgrimege will be borne by
the Government and personnel to care for the comfart and needs of the
women making the journey will be provided, Doctors end nurses are
available and should you make a pilgrimage, you are assured the jour-
ney will not only be made at the expense of the United States but
everything poseible for your comfort and care will be provided. In
other words, you will be the honored guest of the United States Gov-
ernment, 4 '

It is the earnest endeavor of this office to discover the
wishes of each mother and widow with reference to the pilgrimage.
It is hoped that you will decide to make the pilgrimage and will so
state; however, if you feel you cennot accept tlo . invitation, it is
important that we know that. You cen realize tl{‘uN.vﬁ\\unnging all
detells for & trip for so many people it is necessary to have all in=-
formation at once so that necessary arrangements may be made. For
the reasons stated, it will be appreciated if you will furnish the
following information:

(a) Do you desire to make = pilgrimgo'lln 19327
(b) Please state your age and condition of health.

(¢) Do you speak English?

(4) What other language do you speak? %/Z&//
4 z«%y
g //‘



Lo L

This letter is forwarded in a final effort to obtain your ;
wighes, inssmuch as previous letters relative to the pllgrimage have
remained unamswered. A self-addressed envelope which requires no
postage is enclosed for your oonvgnionce in replying,

For The ertemster General.

1

Very truly yours,

Ao D, HUGHES,
Y ; Captain, Q.M.Corps,
LMS _ : Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO ﬂ 293 A—M

a %2 1140, (»' i a2 : ] ]
£y LA e Medd SEpTenier ey kot od

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pllgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congrese
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

iy Wbo"ydu desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

vSign"he;év‘

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘ WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM-293—AM s
Bare, Williem F. Pvts 1 ol {(M-A) M- July 9, 1881,

Mrs, Rosalie Bare,
Sumas, Washington

Dear Madam:

f Arrangements are now being made for‘conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932 =
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

. iN mePLY rEFer 1o QM 293 A-C

e Sy vy e

Bare, Willfam'F,  Pvt. 1 0l  1232-M April 2, 1931,

Mrs, Roselie Bere,
Sumas, Washington

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the of
the. deceased veteran named above and in order that planSQEQQHH% completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the encloged envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°?

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

;. What other language do you epeak?

iV a)
5 et A s R D BT T O e S
-3 [
Y %i :“ Por The Quartormgster General,
» ‘;,/"f r 4 g
(o 1} P g
3 o C /’fﬁ Very truly yours,
.z.:’_) ":"'
o
: < A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corpse,
Envelope Assistant.

Act
Amendment



Q1 293 Ay R RS
2 ‘ " Oetober 10, 1950

Bare, Willisam F, Pyé 1L 1232 M

Yrs, ‘Rosalie Barve
® uabco... Contity
Sunes, mehington

Jear Madam'

: A reply has not bean recelved 'co oi‘flce letter of." recent
iu.te relative to the pllgrlmage to the cemeteries of I'.urope author- = .-
zed bv the Act of Congre.:s of March 2, 1929 as’ amended n'ay 15 1980,

_ !Dhe recorda ‘of" this office show thet you are the A
of the deceased veteran nared above and in order that plans’?ﬁﬁ"?e
completod for - condueting the pilgrimages in 1931, it _is requestod you
answer tho folloving questions by £1lling out the blanks 1oft thercfor '
and. “returd the letter to" this office ini'the enclos_oo, onvelope which -
'requzros 0 postago. bt R SRR .

| .ZL;.._LO.U dow.q_tmmmeam

2. Do you dosire to mako tho vilgrimawo ik | s N 3
. in the calendar r1951? LA
3.4- Pleaso give your age and state your .an‘e b

hoeal th. Condlta.on of health

4y Do xou gg@lg &gﬂ.ish?

Mw
T ) 2 The Quartemaeter GeneraI: iy
Vory trul.,r yours,

L

L AL - ' A. D, HUGHES,

EnCle: - «1 ‘ i Captain, Q. ¥, Corys,
Aot . _ 23sistant,
(A}nendment :
rEnvolo*m

36/1 50



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C
Bare, William F. 1232 M June 5, 19%0

Nrs. Bosalie Bare
Whatoon County
Sumas, Weshington.

Dear Madam:

: Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
“during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congrees of March 2, 1929. '

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by, writing the word "Yes" or "No" inthe blank space following the
question. .

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this 'sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as-a prompt reply is
esgential, ’

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

‘A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°?

T smrme e

(Write answer here)

(sign here) . .



. : WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPL.Y REFER TO_QM 293 A—C
Bare, William P. . 1252 ' February 15, 1930

rs. Rosalie Bare,
Sumas, Washington

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled .an Acit "To enable the mothers and widows of
the. deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred

-in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private, 1t cls William F. Bare, Cos. B, 36lst Inf., whose remaing are now in~
terred in the Meuge-Argonne Annrican Cemetery, Homncnc-aoxs-?cntfaucon, lieuse,
Francel

Will you please fill in the answers to ihe following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage® :

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If 'so0, give her.cgmplete addrees.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the fmgrms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act,"Zive her name, address, and
relatlonsh%a in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
R

Very truly yours,
&
2 Incls. : JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps
1 Fésb : ,
AR ol Agsistant.

Envelope



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rREFER To QM 293 A-C

Bare, Willienm F. _ Septs 11, 1929.

Mrs. Zada Elsie Bere Robinson,
107 - Sga 6th  “te,
Yakims 2 Viashe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American foreces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %0 these cemeteries". j

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late
Prte 1/cl ¥illiem Fe Bare, Cos B, 361st Inf., whose remeins are mow in-
terred in the Meuse-Argomne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, Franoes

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on thig letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Have you remarried since the death l
of the above named veteran?

2, If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage?

3. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

4. 1If so, give her name and complete
address.

P

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL’

WASHINGTON

i repLY rerer o QM 293 A-C
Bare, Willtam ¥s ' June 29 . 1929.

Jre, Zadn Bare,
Sumas, Washe

Dear Madam;

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "o enable the mothers

- and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage t.0
these cemeteries”.

The racords of this office show that you are the widow of the

late  pyt, 1/el Willlax Py Bure, 00,5, S61#% Infe, whose remains ave mow interred
in the Meuse-Argonne Americen Cmetory, Romagne-sous-liont faucon, Mouse, IFrance,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provigions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action way be taksn to extend an invitatiocn to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and *widow". If the relation-
gship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as 10 her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement t,
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiresg

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



Bare, William F. £+£96,960 .

(Surnarme.) - (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.
pvt 1st c1. (@ Co B 361 1nt. &)

(Rank and org:nization.)
State your relationship to the deceased....__... | S o A~ o :
Do you desire the remains brought to the Dmtbd States? oo 2.
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you R 7B )

wish them interr ed in a national (omotmv‘?l (( (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the hgme of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they chould be sent}

(Name of person to receive remans.) (l-‘,f,\'j-r-o-:.:—(;l_lico.) (Telegraph oflice.)

§' (Number and street.y T (( ity or town.) te.

: (Sign here) 2?/:4(%@@/@ S
Ly - 21 .M./. ........... %(cz\/s/gz

(Number and street or rural route.) (Uity, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






In reply refer to:
QM - 293 C-R

Avgust 6, 1923

Mrs . Zoda Bavo,
Buman, :
Jash ingtons
Dony Madamg

The Guartermaster General desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of Puigats 1/a 711liaa 7. Bars, Oompany B, %6lst
Infantzy, is @weve 23, Row &2, Blook €, leusseLroomd Anwticsm Qanetery,

Domigre=nonu~tiong feucon (Heuzae), PFramsoa

This is one of the permanent fmerican military cemeteries
to be.maintained by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be
marked By headstone of white marbls, of suitable design, with

hame, rank, division, organizatioh, date of soldier's death ard State

from which he came. The headstone vill be placed at all graves in
connectibn with the improvement work how in rrogress, as soon as

rossible and without waiting for sp:zial action or request on the
part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted ahd more than willingly acosrded by those performing this
sacred dutys The grave of the deoeased will be perpetually main-
talned by this Govermment in e manner befitting the last resting
rlace of our heroes. .

Jery truly yours,

\ H. J. Conner,
:'; 2 ASSistantu

23/494 /51



COMI"leo?OF DISPOSITION OF REMMS’ATA

I. LocatioN INpEx CARD: File 7 47690 {
(z) Name BARE , VWilliam F. T Ser. No. .2£86950 ¥
&%) A
] ; (hrenmett Y ! £ MY P hmpil 5%
() Rank _.K._\_m_x_f::::__.\c-: ________ Organization _’_3_9__-.__:‘2_'____5_(?_1_-_51'_1___:_[_:5’1__1_3 ___________ {72
| CRR.. (/7
(¢) Date of death ______.L! 0=-3=18 (d) Cause of death .. K/{J‘_
TI. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo._...154 .. Row....====_ Plot P AN, SoCID OIS IRY R Shmpidis |
() Emerg. Address __Mrg. Zeda Bare, (Wife) Sumas, Wash. sz LA BU B4/,
2] 17
III. Tiles of sgldifrs Ay fyony cohtgfiohs Aisgasds £/ EERETE % CKR,V_:__:_"_'__{"
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: Date of receipt .- < Ll e 1 £,
(¢) Name / [_U_/“_W/»; ’( i (o [ L/ (b) Relationship -_’.irt‘(? ____________________________
(¢) Address ,‘-(»‘,_;{,..(..-!r; i LY AL AN J ________________________________
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? e / ” L SRR R e
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ==
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. .= ... e L BRI A 0 8 1 I
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U8, i o A TR L NSO et 0 f 0 7 . S 0 U
Examiner’s Initials -ooo.____X___Z7_
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from
. . . /
confirming request in Par. IV., item_.____ iy
Bxaminer's Imitials Set Stoe s pnas e o D be e bda hol s sureiphad |l bbb 1920
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CornpsroNDENGE==chows ias followeasimemmniiia - Lo oo diit s dommiatulinn, L
! L0 Nl hoaid A A Ghhd S gAKMo
s e ) R T T e e RS T T o
»/ """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
(1) Cancellation memos referred to? ___,-,:7‘,;_r};““m?":&;__‘_: .......................................................
_/M 7 e by
Bxamniners Lnitisle Sh1. A ssSiue i s 1B o) A e e L { _____ f_;f__'_'__»_, 19?{6; R
SN : o
COUNTRY  FRANCE Cmoreny No.  1EHR.800s DO Smwer No. . 18 e )
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Maie Form I‘% 5,

* Amended April 6,1920 3—7720

N\
\

N

- ) ‘ \"\\ ; ‘\,?: / i
S | LA




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made ______ e PSR AT TRV M , 1920.

Typed by . 7 Checked by Ssbtit I, . et , 1920.

VIII. FixaAL AcCTION:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

GeaadA L

IX. : CORRECTIONS

CHANCE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.




‘ ‘ . .

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. \ STATIONﬂ_ﬁ_@pmagne 1232

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE__“ov Zéinlgglshu-__

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ' COMPARATIVE REPORT ;

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Disorepapcy.found updn exhumation of body
1. Name JBABE,__WJ.J.J.IL_@J_I__E ______ L Sl 20 107, Nameik.: &1, IR (T2 b g v Aty AN TRAT
IR 2269501 s I i L RIS CBRC MR LW DE N
3. Ranku“_l?y_t__.,,_;g_l____N___._____“___; _________ sl SAG) VP-TIN 7- ) PIC SA g E M G S
4. org. C0.B,%61st Inf 13. org.. P o SRS SRS At Y O
5D, DRSSOt S e NN 7 R SR 142 (aNID D M) 3504l s U0t O
60 C YDA N s U N T s A (b)) WDVB: e OnGE NSl 8o A T

W RO T T L Se0k i LSRN GTaivio N O S S A N it Selch g Asaa )
8; O St | § _______________ ROW i el S0 s 161 P ILoT | A Dt o)/ W A Y
I AN Sl gn SV IRERURY Dl v 17. A B ORE e, Jhal el bt ana T
18. Cemetery Meuse=-Argonne Amer ... 19. Commune or townRomagne,/g/Mmmfaucon
20, Dept. or County ___ Meuyse . 2l. Countrys = Frange..’ /0 00 s iitles
22. G.R.S: Hdqrs. Code No. 1232 sec 50 . e e o ot Lo RN, G N
23. Disinterred (Date)_ Nov 23, 1921 . By _“yw__jgdLIaxglle. RN 2 O 1Y )
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Neme _ WILLIAM F_B&aKE, Sepentenl Ry ) SEBRIBN. VAL 0 T e
Rankyi B .. &l A S e T Organization __ C0e Be 361st dnf,
25. Was idenpification disc found on grave marker?.— _ ¥€8e On body? / yeBe
; /? ........... dele..
LR e P , Slgnﬁtuf“'Junlor Technical Assistant
PREPARATION ‘ o J.0.White.

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

_____________________ <R SRR RIS T S A L S L LA T oo '.A_-_'..,..,.,A__,_k_,__,

badly decomposed, features not recognizable.

B e T T L e Tt

...........................

28. Nature of burial _wooden bax and burlap snd yniforme

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above?‘--"“‘""“""“*'HOHO;‘ ______________ o e ) L L AP e L e & il

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date MNov 28, 1921 = By  Ed lavelle

31, Casket sealed by ... .. _ . Ba. **avelle. Y o et A R
52 N
Signature of Embalmer, (Superv1sorNh_ﬁfT”i::7,/“ iy -“__ITzﬂﬁf}tifiﬁz
Eq lavelile,



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Bo;c R@a s C-4.56'7-4 _____________________________
32. Designation of body: i ) /| k,'t%i:7“
Name “Wal 1 e B BIAREAC L V00 s E Wi o) 0 Serlal No 2255950 ______________
Rank.  Pvte. lcl = Organization. . CowB,361st. Inf,,___,_'_"_ __________________ ;

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery lMleuse-Argonne Am-Romagne_/s/M;nf&f.aucd_n,'1252.
Ed &8-761100

34, Casket boxed and marked (Date)"f?x_ﬁ?g_}?g} ________________ By
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

365 QReMATKEIEHLIL (/i tnd g Vg o 180 8, Sl e AL S MO ) /0T e - SO O Y fo "aeh by
2t e 1 T A T R S S AR D N e b e e Vo S| LU

! none, y
37;;$hipped from point of Operation: (Date) ?f??ﬁf?“?f?ffu_f?!_E?:_}?f}: __________

J. GERALD COLE

38. Received at Railhead or. Point of Concentration: Date ., Qﬁggm"9"€“9u;n-.

' ' (Name \
Convoyer WaloBOysds . Signature Shipping Officer. k—J ~<:;¢*’”'2‘t"(:x&—/ \q1

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . .=+~ .. ..

To' Bermanent: 'Cemetery/  t 1l ser aaiiid i) s R bio Tt e sy aWaae 4y o 0 oRaEn Y il o SUNUMPIONE 5l ol
(Name

Conyv.oyer Ml A4l 1l TR TRIGWAT RSN 1% SilgnatuRefShippingOLEilce I SR S e

405 Recedved-winDat® w oy oaloh bl s i e gt d ot e BRI R o IO B TR SR T 7 (o (0 AN b ot 4

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred,, ____. Nov, 23, 1921 Meuse-ArgonneCtye #1232, ol AR \
(Date

42 GraveyBo. st o) DOleS RS TN, ol ik bl N SUEUTRETINMA in et b Section y

43, Rt Block S L NARET 0 P T BoW AL VLl W88 1 o TV S S Ml |

G.R.S. Representat

. BF§ i
® 0 | - e



; -~

G. . €. TForm. No. 16-A . . Bllace s .lszg‘Saus...:.lon;zﬁmcan ......

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . . 2OV 522 198k o

BARE - WILLIAM F,

1. REMAINS OF........ débbgbu

SERIAL NUMBER..........

G0op Be 961lst Inf,

RAN K Sy W emn 8 T e/t "ORGANIZATION

2. Disinterred (date) : Nov, 23, 19&le From (give complete location) :

v o Ol R e ] Gre- ./ 154 ‘see 50 ‘phs3 Oemeg #1282y 0 o (08 Be S IRl I AT O

T3 8 CRO b ety SRR STV PN Y Unit 2ec, L

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

N ov?3,1921Mouse-ArgomeCty#l%?ur.zs.BlockC;rowae.

' 3 Reburial e I s V TR AR 0
By : Group........Re. burial . I I Unit... - l\atureﬁg{gl;l%réﬂcasket.

4. Report as to nature of original burial an'd\ condition of body upon disinterment :

Us--So-aniform,. burlap. nd. plae.- boXe.. body--~badly~~deeomposed~---fea-tur-els-~-unreQOgni-zab~l~e;--‘

VAP Y : ies Yos
5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with body P OD grave MATKEE P i el SV il SRR

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Body tag check with record,

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying itcms ?

%

(a) Height (actual measurement) o up to dete .

(b) Weight (ESHTalEd)v e e SR b LD ) U At B S
(¢) Hair—Color ... ERAE N M B AN PR e pantrai R e b
Orantity) B il S A, BOL L Lo e
(0 050 153 A (e S ot wootd 8 L1 (N E RSB e,
(&) Hair oﬂ face—Color ................ o SRS, Ui
Location................ ................................. (o LR P T R

Quantitivitl e L S - (- Lt e b o 17 es‘\

- 15
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or /’.IC"

Wﬂ ’B}.Q

MISSING PATtS) oo o WL LD L e

20 )

7. Disinterment 7' e /f > /v/‘/. "
gupervissdiySess - /%oﬁéé Approved 4 i S et S IrdlE ST
s - il Re Co Woumthiipgton. lsteLbe QUB. ... ...

8. Reburial AAALRC e £, A 174
. supervised DY ol f ............................... Y sl Approyed paa it et

AJU.DUFAULT. conesmsration J N
: (Title). JAMES. Wo. YAUNGER, ... Y. .
* CAPT, , Q.M. Cl




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile # 47690

I. LocaTioN IxpEX CARD:

(¢) Name __B_x’}_i{*fi-;--.‘i“‘_i_ll_j:.‘?%__?: ......................... SEon i O e '
\. ,77'7(,.” = o B R
() Rank = \':L'_"“'(\‘4 Organization CO'B'bﬁl?t'h}f_’_ ............. s ’/
: | --___-.((_:f‘:,é{_/_
(¢) Date of death _ 10-3-18 (d) Cause of death K/4 f/

II. ReacisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. ... 384 Row .. %252 Plot ... 8 S, BRI IRYeR*

(b) Emerg. Address . Mrg. Zade Bare, (Wife) Sumas, Wash.

TII. Files of sq‘fd.i/!rs[lyjﬁé f/onf cd{ltaégid{ls.éiséasés // b ! CKR(/’

TV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V%Fi)i)wing ad;'gajf&qwarded to Europe by

Vi ormiililb5eforwanded ol Gl SENE o bolcam RN o, SuE i o S S O e L de JOR ,.192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. 8., Hoboken, N. J. ______ y 102
COUNTRY CuoMprEny Nogtitiuad s o 10 0 T Bt Moy s S
G. R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 Ll
FPiUNCE v 12%8 Hecs HO 18 /\/

25y,



.’;‘.‘RAVEqL(%FI\.'I:_‘IJO‘!\\'l\,{BLANK. f

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

SOBARE s i 2856950 . WILLIAM F. .
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.) 1
. PVILACEAT 003 Ba i BOLBT  TNE #7515 1
(Rank.) (Organization.)
DATE QF BURIAL.....OCTOBER 8,1948 . .. .. . . ..
PTA @ OERBUREAD LS a0 ey 13 S I ROn S R

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

| MAP. VERY.. 831 ... PRGN, 76

) e S S R et i S €N Loeie i ity 4 ; £ {/
...... f__ i o ho i O S (O
' GRAVE NUMBER.......... SINGRE R s a2 o Nyl
HOW MARKED: NamePegf.....,.. AN Tkl 8

~ Was one fastened to name peg o

Teadboard? . . L—B
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

. stake: used as a graye: marker®. .. oL Ll Ll Y ES ...........

If name unknown and tags m@scription and marks
should be given here: \ e 3L

REPORTED BY:

THOMAS. S.. OCGNNELL.. IST,LT. 36&D..INF,

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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B B ® h

WAR DEPARTNENT

Wex s}}ingt on

5 ¥ |
B.R.5. Form BVA-H  §2° | Date 4-20-21
In formation request%q&o»f A6 00 R

& Nalm
File No. -‘0-?’& '&%uis it*tior;-' |
?’6:\ \‘@ TR,

From: The Quc@t 47 s%er..gl'ncral, U. S5, Aroy (Cemeterial.Division) (SPEC!AL)

To: p e Adjuta‘gg‘e}’éx"\;eral of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.
uutjeq/t§ Infi:rmg'?}?on required for G.R.S. ’

I /Ud}! 1, Tt is requested that the items checked below be comnleted, Request
10::{:irrr§1tion of all information shown.

’

T ; & L
= A/ a, Surname BARE, £. Date of death 10-3-18 »
e a0
{.’:\T\Y\lf O A
b mj b, Christian name Filliam F. g. Ceuse of death K/A
O %  c. Serial Number 2256950 h. Authority (C.0.#)

L;; " (J y i ) /ﬂ\

;; b= d. #Organization Co. B, 36lst Inf, i. Emergency address

> S 17

= J ¥e. Rank T ‘ j«  Relationship

(333.113} @ /s

EODY DESCRIPTION 3 . DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Recorar™" (See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
a. ‘Age of enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing

b, Color of eyes
gL g6 5NN NE SO BTMB

c. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height BRTRERS A3 020 (ISR B8 SEe 8
i lower right lower left

e.. Weight

£, Perranent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

f P AVE e A g VA
- ; / & &~ ’
, e AAPIIASS Bl o 0T H, L. ROGERS,
O 79 > i ‘ Quartermaster (General, U.S
1 : A sts : L
cw y : BY- ’{'/\\Z é
CBA P Cy/4 o /
CENVETE Y NO: 1232-5ec, 50 el o (,'7' g /' b R ,’/}'tz\}-’*n"n n/
13 £H.VJ. COMER,
’1.1—'?1"--—”-? '\:O. DB / 1St4 L163t- Q.M.Cv
TYPED BY: 3 { /

= :’/713 1L :\“'
—\8/m3/




GRS Form 12la _ - Filo Noe 47690

. CEIETERIAL DIVISION .;
5 gy :

REGISTRATION SECTION AN U
A ¢ A & §
2 AL & .
& N : 4
N
N ABPil 18, 1921 .
M o ¥y
HEO FOR: Y&
‘ Cards Depariment.
1,
CASE OF:

Company B, 3§lst Infentry.

ORGANIZATION (01ld})

BARE, #2256950, Williem F.

Hame

Correction or additional date changes as shown below have been made on the Regisir -
tion Card of the above-meoniioncd soldier and a corresponding change will bc necesit -
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, Date Place #=14 los
SURNAIE Ofig‘ D=
SERIAL NUIBER : 1st. Reby D=
FIRST NAME AND INITTALS 2nd Reb. De
RANK Privete 1lst Class. g 3rd Reb, De

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATY

(Note: In the above spaces below double linc fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting previous information)

BY: Muriel D. Towne.

Investigation & Adjustment.
{Dcpartment)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By /il

5/1105 /LxL;



